
Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.22
(0:13.53)

1:24.69
(0:11.52)

1:13.17
(0:12.21)

1:00.96
(0:12.68)

0:48.28
(0:12.51)

0:35.77
(0:11.86)

0:23.91
(0:11.80)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MISHANI IMPACT 6 65.7 0:11.33 1:38.22 [1] 1:23.96 [7] 1:12.36 [7] 0:59.88 [7] 0:47.22 [7] 0:34.89 [7] 0:23.27 [7] 0:34.89

Olivia Kendal 1400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.60) (0:12.48) (0:12.66) (0:12.33) (0:11.62) (0:11.33)

2 2 ATOMIC TIME 4 66.0 0:11.69 1:38.40 [2] 1:24.70 [4] 1:12.98 [4] 1:00.62 [4] 0:48.01 [4] 0:35.68 [3] 0:23.99 [3] 0:35.68 +8

Cejay Graham Overall 600m (0:13.70) (0:11.72) (0:12.36) (0:12.61) (0:12.33) (0:11.69) (0:11.72)

3 6 MR DEMOCRAT 5 65.5 0:11.58 1:38.50 [3] 1:24.88 [2] 1:13.30 [2] 1:00.97 [2] 0:48.39 [2] 0:35.94 [2] 0:24.19 [1] 0:35.94 +1

Michael Rodd 1400m 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.58) (0:12.33) (0:12.58) (0:12.45) (0:11.75) (0:11.80)

4 11 TAPAGAL 1 64.7 0:11.65 1:38.80 [4] 1:25.14 [3] 1:13.43 [3] 1:01.10 [3] 0:48.41 [3] 0:36.06 [4] 0:24.28 [4] 0:36.06 +2

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.71) (0:12.33) (0:12.69) (0:12.35) (0:11.78) (0:11.65)

5 3 CHANCE DE LUNE 2 64.9 0:11.74 1:39.12 [5] 1:25.24 [5] 1:13.50 [6] 1:01.16 [5] 0:48.43 [6] 0:36.13 [5] 0:24.30 [5] 0:36.13 +0

Corey Sutherland Overall 1400m (0:13.88) (0:11.74) (0:12.34) (0:12.73) (0:12.30) (0:11.83) (0:11.77)

6 7 PELLINOR 7 65.5 0:11.64 1:39.42 [6] 1:25.45 [6] 1:13.81 [5] 1:01.45 [6] 0:48.74 [5] 0:36.35 [6] 0:24.52 [6] 0:36.35 +4

Bella Youngberry Overall 1400m (0:13.97) (0:11.64) (0:12.36) (0:12.71) (0:12.39) (0:11.83) (0:11.95)

7 4 HE'S GOT GRUNT 3 67.3 0:11.52 1:43.37 [7] 1:29.84 [1] 1:18.32 [1] 1:06.11 [1] 0:53.43 [1] 0:40.92 [1] 0:28.98 [2] 0:40.92 +0

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:13.53) (0:11.52) (0:12.21) (0:12.68) (0:12.51) (0:11.94) (0:12.82)

Scratched: Agent Zero (#1), My Charm (#10), Highgrove Rose (#9), Sevilo (#8)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MISHANI IMPACT 6 65.7 0:11.33 0:11.94 [4] 1:38.22 0:34.89

Olivia Kendal 1400m 400m (0:11.94)

2 2 ATOMIC TIME 4 66.0 0:11.69 0:12.27 [2] 1.04L 0:35.68 +8

Cejay Graham Overall 600m (0:12.27)

3 6 MR DEMOCRAT 5 65.5 0:11.58 0:12.39 [1] 1.64L 0:35.94 +1

Michael Rodd 1400m 1400m (0:12.39)

4 11 TAPAGAL 1 64.7 0:11.65 0:12.63 [3] 3.41L 0:36.06 +2

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:12.63)

5 3 CHANCE DE LUNE 2 64.9 0:11.74 0:12.53 [5] 5.27L 0:36.13 +0

Corey Sutherland Overall 1400m (0:12.53)

6 7 PELLINOR 7 65.5 0:11.64 0:12.57 [6] 7.05L 0:36.35 +4

Bella Youngberry Overall 1400m (0:12.57)

7 4 HE'S GOT GRUNT 3 67.3 0:11.52 0:16.16 [7] 30.27L 0:40.92 +0

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:16.16)

Scratched: Agent Zero (#1), My Charm (#10), Highgrove Rose (#9), Sevilo (#8)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mishani Impact

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.33 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.7 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.22 [1]
(0:14.26)

1:23.96 [7]
(0:11.60)

1:12.36 [7]
(0:12.48)

0:59.88 [7]
(0:12.66)

0:47.22 [7]
(0:12.33)

0:34.89 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:23.27 [7]
(0:11.33)

0:11.94 [4]
(0:11.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 62.6 57.8 57.2 59.0 61.9 63.6 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.5 65.7 58.8 58.0 60.3 63.3 63.8 62.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.6 2.7 2.8 2.3 1.5 0.3 0.3 0.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Atomic Time

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.69 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.0 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.40 [2]
(0:13.70)

1:24.70 [4]
(0:11.72)

1:12.98 [4]
(0:12.36)

1:00.62 [4]
(0:12.61)

0:48.01 [4]
(0:12.33)

0:35.68 [3]
(0:11.69)

0:23.99 [3]
(0:11.72)

0:12.27 [2]
(0:12.27)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.5 62.1 58.4 57.8 59.9 62.8 61.3 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 65.0 59.3 58.5 61.8 63.6 62.9 60.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.1 4.0 3.3 4.7 4.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mr Democrat

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.58 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.5 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.50 [3]
(0:13.62)

1:24.88 [2]
(0:11.58)

1:13.30 [2]
(0:12.33)

1:00.97 [2]
(0:12.58)

0:48.39 [2]
(0:12.45)

0:35.94 [2]
(0:11.75)

0:24.19 [1]
(0:11.80)

0:12.39 [1]
(0:12.39)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 62.9 58.4 57.8 58.4 61.6 60.8 58.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.5 65.5 59.7 58.3 60.3 62.5 61.9 60.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 4.0 2.8 2.4 1.7 0.7 2.4 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.9 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Tapagal

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.65 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.7 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.80 [4]
(0:13.66)

1:25.14 [3]
(0:11.71)

1:13.43 [3]
(0:12.33)

1:01.10 [3]
(0:12.69)

0:48.41 [3]
(0:12.35)

0:36.06 [4]
(0:11.78)

0:24.28 [4]
(0:11.65)

0:12.63 [3]
(0:12.63)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.5 61.8 58.7 57.1 58.9 61.7 61.8 57.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 64.4 59.5 57.6 60.4 63.8 63.5 59.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 2.7 2.7 2.3 1.8 2.1 5.7 6.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Chance De Lune

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.74 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.9 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.12 [5]
(0:13.88)

1:25.24 [5]
(0:11.74)

1:13.50 [6]
(0:12.34)

1:01.16 [5]
(0:12.73)

0:48.43 [6]
(0:12.30)

0:36.13 [5]
(0:11.83)

0:24.30 [5]
(0:11.77)

0:12.53 [5]
(0:12.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 61.9 58.5 56.9 59.1 61.5 61.0 57.9

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 64.7 59.5 57.7 60.9 61.9 62.4 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 2.5 2.3 2.2 1.7 1.6 3.0 4.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pellinor

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.64 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.5 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.42 [6]
(0:13.97)

1:25.45 [6]
(0:11.64)

1:13.81 [5]
(0:12.36)

1:01.45 [6]
(0:12.71)

0:48.74 [5]
(0:12.39)

0:36.35 [6]
(0:11.83)

0:24.52 [6]
(0:11.95)

0:12.57 [6]
(0:12.57)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 62.5 58.6 57.2 59.0 61.4 60.3 57.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.5 65.3 59.9 57.9 61.9 62.5 62.2 58.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 3.9 3.7 3.4 2.7 2.1 4.1 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name He's Got Grunt

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.52 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.3 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 1: 123TRAVEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 13:08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:43.37 [7]
(0:13.53)

1:29.84 [1]
(0:11.52)

1:18.32 [1]
(0:12.21)

1:06.11 [1]
(0:12.68)

0:53.43 [1]
(0:12.51)

0:40.92 [1]
(0:11.94)

0:28.98 [2]
(0:12.82)

0:16.16 [7]
(0:16.16)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.3 62.9 59.3 57.2 58.0 60.6 56.1 44.6

Top Speed [km/h] 67.3 65.1 60.3 58.1 59.8 61.0 60.0 51.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 3.4 2.7 2.3 1.6 0.9 2.0 1.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 6.9 6.8 5.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:18.83
(0:15.10)

2:03.73
(0:11.54)

1:52.19
(0:11.80)

1:40.39
(0:12.02)

1:28.37
(0:12.62)

1:15.75
(0:12.56)

1:03.19
(0:12.86)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 LOYALTY COUNTS 3 64.4 0:11.52 2:18.83 [1] 2:03.55 [2] 1:52.03 [2] 1:40.12 [3] 1:28.10 [3] 1:15.42 [3] 1:02.85 [3] 0:36.90

Justin Huxtable 2000m 2000m (0:15.28) (0:11.52) (0:11.91) (0:12.02) (0:12.68) (0:12.57) (0:12.90)

2 1 DEMARCAY 2 63.3 0:11.65 2:19.21 [2] 2:03.79 [3] 1:52.14 [4] 1:40.18 [4] 1:28.24 [4] 1:15.53 [4] 1:02.99 [5] 0:37.19 +2

Fiona Sandkuhl Overall 2000m (0:15.42) (0:11.65) (0:11.96) (0:11.94) (0:12.71) (0:12.54) (0:12.86)

3 6 CRIMSON SPIRIT 7 63.9 0:11.60 2:19.93 [3] 2:03.90 [6] 1:52.30 [6] 1:40.53 [6] 1:28.67 [6] 1:15.93 [6] 1:03.41 [6] 0:37.68 +3

Bella Youngberry 2000m 2000m (0:16.03) (0:11.60) (0:11.77) (0:11.86) (0:12.74) (0:12.52) (0:12.83)

4 5 UP AND COMER 6 64.7 0:11.40 2:20.57 [4] 2:05.08 [4] 1:53.68 [3] 1:41.94 [2] 1:29.95 [2] 1:17.32 [2] 1:04.81 [2] 0:38.80 +8

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:15.49) (0:11.40) (0:11.74) (0:11.99) (0:12.63) (0:12.51) (0:12.91)

5 9 ANOTHER DAZZLER 5 62.9 0:11.74 2:20.85 [5] 2:04.61 [7] 1:52.87 [7] 1:41.06 [7] 1:29.28 [7] 1:16.58 [7] 1:04.08 [7] 0:38.43 -4

Dale Smith 1600m 2000m (0:16.24) (0:11.74) (0:11.81) (0:11.78) (0:12.70) (0:12.50) (0:12.80)

6 8 HELL OF A PRINCE 1 64.2 0:11.54 2:21.11 [6] 2:06.01 [1] 1:54.47 [1] 1:42.67 [1] 1:30.65 [1] 1:18.03 [1] 1:05.47 [1] 0:39.41 -3

Erin Molloy Overall 2000m (0:15.10) (0:11.54) (0:11.80) (0:12.02) (0:12.62) (0:12.56) (0:12.86)

7 4 ORMOND ROAD 8 62.4 0:11.75 2:21.50 [7] 2:05.13 [8] 1:53.30 [8] 1:41.55 [8] 1:29.71 [8] 1:17.21 [8] 1:04.71 [8] 0:39.03 +6

Jake Bayliss 2000m 1800m (0:16.37) (0:11.83) (0:11.75) (0:11.84) (0:12.50) (0:12.50) (0:12.84)

Did Not Finish: La Gracia (#7)

Scratched: Super Fair (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 7 December 2025  14:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.33
(0:13.20)

0:37.13
(0:12.68)

0:24.45
(0:12.23)

0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 LOYALTY COUNTS 3 64.4 0:11.52 0:49.95 [3] 0:36.90 [3] 0:24.27 [3] 0:12.22 [1] 2:18.83 0:36.90

Justin Huxtable 2000m 2000m (0:13.05) (0:12.63) (0:12.05) (0:12.22)

2 1 DEMARCAY 2 63.3 0:11.65 0:50.13 [4] 0:37.19 [4] 0:24.52 [4] 0:12.43 [2] 2.21L 0:37.19 +2

Fiona Sandkuhl Overall 2000m (0:12.94) (0:12.67) (0:12.09) (0:12.43)

3 6 CRIMSON SPIRIT 7 63.9 0:11.60 0:50.58 [6] 0:37.68 [6] 0:24.99 [6] 0:12.59 [5] 6.44L 0:37.68 +3

Bella Youngberry 2000m 2000m (0:12.90) (0:12.69) (0:12.40) (0:12.59)

4 5 UP AND COMER 6 64.7 0:11.40 0:51.90 [2] 0:38.80 [2] 0:26.05 [2] 0:13.44 [4] 10.25L 0:38.80 +8

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:13.10) (0:12.75) (0:12.61) (0:13.44)

5 9 ANOTHER DAZZLER 5 62.9 0:11.74 0:51.28 [7] 0:38.43 [7] 0:25.86 [7] 0:13.40 [6] 11.88L 0:38.43 -4

Dale Smith 1600m 2000m (0:12.85) (0:12.57) (0:12.46) (0:13.40)

6 8 HELL OF A PRINCE 1 64.2 0:11.54 0:52.61 [1] 0:39.41 [1] 0:26.73 [1] 0:14.10 [3] 13.43L 0:39.41 -3

Erin Molloy Overall 2000m (0:13.20) (0:12.68) (0:12.63) (0:14.10)

7 4 ORMOND ROAD 8 62.4 0:11.75 0:51.87 [8] 0:39.03 [8] 0:26.25 [8] 0:13.67 [7] 15.7L 0:39.03 +6

Jake Bayliss 2000m 1800m (0:12.84) (0:12.78) (0:12.58) (0:13.67)

Did Not Finish: La Gracia (#7)

Scratched: Super Fair (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 7 December 2025  14:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Loyalty Counts

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.52 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.4 (2000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:18.83 [1]
(0:15.28)

2:03.55 [2]
(0:11.52)

1:52.03 [2]
(0:11.91)

1:40.12 [3]
(0:12.02)

1:28.10 [3]
(0:12.68)

1:15.42 [3]
(0:12.57)

1:02.85 [3]
(0:12.90)

0:49.95 [3]
(0:13.05)

0:36.90 [3]
(0:12.63)

0:24.27 [3]
(0:12.05)

0:12.22 [1]
(0:12.22)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 62.8 60.7 60.1 57.1 57.4 56.2 55.6 57.1 59.8 59.1

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 64.4 61.4 61.0 58.7 58.4 57.1 56.4 57.8 61.2 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 0.4 1.1 1.6 2.2 2.4 2.2 1.3 0.4 1.1 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Demarcay

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.65 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.3 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:19.21 [2]
(0:15.42)

2:03.79 [3]
(0:11.65)

1:52.14 [4]
(0:11.96)

1:40.18 [4]
(0:11.94)

1:28.24 [4]
(0:12.71)

1:15.53 [4]
(0:12.54)

1:02.99 [5]
(0:12.86)

0:50.13 [4]
(0:12.94)

0:37.19 [4]
(0:12.67)

0:24.52 [4]
(0:12.09)

0:12.43 [2]
(0:12.43)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.6 61.8 60.7 60.1 57.2 57.5 56.3 56.3 57.3 59.6 58.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.3 63.3 61.5 61.3 59.6 58.1 57.2 57.3 58.3 60.5 60.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 0.2 0.9 0.9 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 1.6 3.6 5.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.5

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m1800m2100m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]
A

v
g

. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z] 2.22.2

2.1

2.12.12.12.1
2.22.2

2.3
2.2

7.57.5

7.5

7.37.37.47.47.57.67.5

5.9

0m300m600m900m1200m1500m1800m2100m

2

4

6

8 0

20

40

60

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 S
p

e
e

d
 [k

m
/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

22

444

5

4444

3 58

59.657.356.356.357.557.260.160.761.8

46.6

Report Created:  Sun 7 December 2025  14:21 GMT+10 Page 4/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Crimson Spirit

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.60 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.9 (2000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:19.93 [3]
(0:16.03)

2:03.90 [6]
(0:11.60)

1:52.30 [6]
(0:11.77)

1:40.53 [6]
(0:11.86)

1:28.67 [6]
(0:12.74)

1:15.93 [6]
(0:12.52)

1:03.41 [6]
(0:12.83)

0:50.58 [6]
(0:12.90)

0:37.68 [6]
(0:12.69)

0:24.99 [6]
(0:12.40)

0:12.59 [5]
(0:12.59)

Average Speed [km/h] 45.0 62.5 61.4 60.7 56.8 57.8 56.5 56.6 57.2 58.2 57.2

Top Speed [km/h] 62.1 63.9 62.5 62.5 59.3 58.3 57.3 57.1 58.0 58.9 58.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.8 1.7 1.0 0.7 2.5 3.0 3.1 2.5 1.4 3.6 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.4 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Up And Comer

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.40 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.7 (2000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:20.57 [4]
(0:15.49)

2:05.08 [4]
(0:11.40)

1:53.68 [3]
(0:11.74)

1:41.94 [2]
(0:11.99)

1:29.95 [2]
(0:12.63)

1:17.32 [2]
(0:12.51)

1:04.81 [2]
(0:12.91)

0:51.90 [2]
(0:13.10)

0:38.80 [2]
(0:12.75)

0:26.05 [2]
(0:12.61)

0:13.44 [4]
(0:13.44)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.6 63.6 62.5 60.6 57.3 57.8 56.2 55.7 56.8 57.0 53.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 64.7 62.8 62.0 58.4 58.8 57.0 56.6 57.1 57.7 55.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.3 2.0 3.1 2.9 3.2 3.4 3.1 2.2 1.1 2.2 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Another Dazzler

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.74 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.9 (1600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:20.85 [5]
(0:16.24)

2:04.61 [7]
(0:11.74)

1:52.87 [7]
(0:11.81)

1:41.06 [7]
(0:11.78)

1:29.28 [7]
(0:12.70)

1:16.58 [7]
(0:12.50)

1:04.08 [7]
(0:12.80)

0:51.28 [7]
(0:12.85)

0:38.43 [7]
(0:12.57)

0:25.86 [7]
(0:12.46)

0:13.40 [6]
(0:13.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 44.4 61.5 60.9 61.3 57.0 57.6 56.4 56.2 57.3 57.7 53.7

Top Speed [km/h] 61.0 62.1 62.6 62.9 59.6 58.7 57.4 57.1 57.9 58.9 56.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.0 0.6 0.4 1.1 1.8 1.3 1.3 0.7 0.4 1.2 4.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Hell Of A Prince

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.54 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:21.11 [6]
(0:15.10)

2:06.01 [1]
(0:11.54)

1:54.47 [1]
(0:11.80)

1:42.67 [1]
(0:12.02)

1:30.65 [1]
(0:12.62)

1:18.03 [1]
(0:12.56)

1:05.47 [1]
(0:12.86)

0:52.61 [1]
(0:13.20)

0:39.41 [1]
(0:12.68)

0:26.73 [1]
(0:12.63)

0:14.10 [3]
(0:14.10)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.7 62.4 61.0 60.2 57.2 57.5 56.2 55.0 56.8 57.1 50.9

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 64.2 62.0 61.5 58.6 58.1 57.1 55.6 57.8 58.1 54.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 0.4 0.5 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5 0.7 0.5 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ormond Road

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.75 (1800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.4 (2000m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 2:21.50 [7]
(0:16.37)

2:05.13 [8]
(0:11.83)

1:53.30 [8]
(0:11.75)

1:41.55 [8]
(0:11.84)

1:29.71 [8]
(0:12.50)

1:17.21 [8]
(0:12.50)

1:04.71 [8]
(0:12.84)

0:51.87 [8]
(0:12.84)

0:39.03 [8]
(0:12.78)

0:26.25 [8]
(0:12.58)

0:13.67 [7]
(0:13.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 43.9 61.4 61.6 61.1 58.0 57.9 56.2 57.0 57.2 57.3 52.6

Top Speed [km/h] 61.2 62.4 62.3 62.1 60.5 58.0 57.1 57.5 57.6 59.0 55.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.3 1.9 1.3 1.4 2.5 2.5 2.3 2.8 2.5 5.0 5.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.5 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name La Gracia

Final Rank -

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.66 (2000m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.0 (Overall)

Race State DidNotFinish

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 2: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 2200m

07 December 2025 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:00.00 [8]
(0:15.50)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:11.66)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:11.96)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:11.91)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:12.67)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:12.50)

0:00.00 [4]
(0:12.90)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:12.95)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:12.69)

0:00.00 [5]
(0:13.42)

0:00.00 [8]
(1:40.66)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.4 62.1 60.8 61.0 57.2 57.7 56.3 56.4 57.6 53.6 08.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 64.8 62.4 62.3 59.5 58.9 57.0 58.1 58.2 58.3 45.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.5 1.5 1.9 2.2 3.2 3.7 3.3 2.3 2.6 5.7 24.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.9

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.0 7.1 6.8 1.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.80
(0:13.02)

0:44.78
(0:10.46)

0:34.32
(0:11.06)

0:23.26
(0:11.27)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 POCKET DIAL 11 70.3 0:10.56 0:57.80 [1] 0:44.59 [3] 0:34.03 [3] 0:22.95 [4] 0:11.98 [2] 0:57.80 0:34.03

Ryan Maloney 800m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.56) (0:11.08) (0:10.97) (0:11.98)

2 11 STRIKE WEAPON 8 70.3 0:10.65 0:58.21 [2] 0:44.92 [4] 0:34.27 [5] 0:23.14 [5] 0:12.04 [4] 2.38L 0:34.27 +1

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.65) (0:11.13) (0:11.10) (0:12.04)

3 16 INSAIN LADY 7 71.2 0:10.46 0:58.24 [3] 0:45.22 [1] 0:34.76 [1] 0:23.58 [2] 0:12.23 [3] 2.59L 0:34.76 +1

Morgan Butler Overall 800m (0:13.02) (0:10.46) (0:11.18) (0:11.35) (0:12.23)

4 1 AMERICAN CONQUEST 6 69.4 0:10.63 0:58.25 [4] 0:44.69 [9] 0:34.06 [8] 0:22.94 [8] 0:12.04 [5] 2.66L 0:34.06 +4

Boris Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.56) (0:10.63) (0:11.12) (0:10.90) (0:12.04)

5 4 JIMMY'S BROTHER 5 71.1 0:10.46 0:58.34 [5] 0:45.31 [2] 0:34.85 [2] 0:23.80 [1] 0:12.53 [1] 3.17L 0:34.85 -1

Ryan Wiggins Overall 800m (0:13.03) (0:10.46) (0:11.05) (0:11.27) (0:12.53)

6 13 MISHANI VISION 14 68.2 0:10.78 0:58.42 [6] 0:44.43 [13] 0:33.42 [13] 0:22.54 [12] 0:11.76 [9] 3.62L 0:33.42 +1

Olivia Kendal 400m 400m (0:13.99) (0:11.01) (0:10.88) (0:10.78) (0:11.76)

7 15 WALLY'S BOY 1 69.4 0:10.69 0:58.56 [7] 0:45.06 [8] 0:34.37 [7] 0:23.34 [6] 0:12.07 [6] 4.47L 0:34.37 -2

Dale Smith 800m 800m (0:13.50) (0:10.69) (0:11.03) (0:11.27) (0:12.07)

8 6 OZZIE INVADER 13 67.4 0:10.86 0:58.87 [8] 0:44.56 [14] 0:33.70 [14] 0:22.72 [14] 0:11.74 [13] 6.29L 0:33.70 -1

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:14.31) (0:10.86) (0:10.98) (0:10.98) (0:11.74)

9 10 PRECISE TORQUE 3 69.8 0:10.78 0:58.87 [9] 0:45.56 [6] 0:34.78 [6] 0:23.62 [7] 0:12.35 [7] 6.29L 0:34.78 -2

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.78) (0:11.16) (0:11.27) (0:12.35)

10 14 LUMINOUS GIRL 10 68.4 0:10.78 0:58.97 [10] 0:45.13 [12] 0:34.35 [11] 0:23.39 [9] 0:12.26 [10] 6.84L 0:34.35 +0

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:10.78) (0:10.96) (0:11.13) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Bent Bridge (#2), Booya Boy (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 7 December 2025  14:38 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.80
(0:13.02)

0:44.78
(0:10.46)

0:34.32
(0:11.06)

0:23.26
(0:11.27)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 MISHANI INFINITY 12 68.1 0:10.94 0:59.04 [11] 0:45.44 [10] 0:34.43 [10] 0:23.06 [13] 0:12.12 [11] 7.3L 0:34.43 +4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.60) (0:11.01) (0:11.37) (0:10.94) (0:12.12)

12 9 EXCELBOOM 4 69.0 0:10.85 0:59.13 [12] 0:45.66 [7] 0:34.81 [9] 0:23.40 [10] 0:12.20 [12] 7.83L 0:34.81 +4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.85) (0:11.41) (0:11.20) (0:12.20)

13 5 MACHTIG HAVANAGILA 2 70.6 0:10.46 0:59.61 [13] 0:46.30 [5] 0:35.84 [4] 0:24.86 [3] 0:13.06 [8] 10.61L 0:35.84 -3

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.46) (0:10.98) (0:11.80) (0:13.06)

14 8 TO CATCH A SPIETH 9 68.0 0:10.85 1:00.33 [14] 0:46.54 [11] 0:35.69 [12] 0:24.54 [11] 0:13.03 [14] 14.85L 0:35.69 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.85) (0:11.15) (0:11.51) (0:13.03)

Scratched: Bent Bridge (#2), Booya Boy (#3)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pocket Dial

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.56 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 70.3 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:57.80 [1]
(0:13.21)

0:44.59 [3]
(0:10.56)

0:34.03 [3]
(0:11.08)

0:22.95 [4]
(0:10.97)

0:11.98 [2]
(0:11.98)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.6 68.8 65.8 65.5 60.0

Top Speed [km/h] 69.7 70.3 67.6 67.0 64.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.5 2.9 1.7 4.1 3.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.9 7.7 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Strike Weapon

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.65 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 70.3 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.21 [2]
(0:13.29)

0:44.92 [4]
(0:10.65)

0:34.27 [5]
(0:11.13)

0:23.14 [5]
(0:11.10)

0:12.04 [4]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.2 68.3 65.6 64.9 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 70.0 70.3 67.1 67.0 62.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.8 2.6 2.4 5.3 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Insain Lady

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.46 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 71.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.24 [3]
(0:13.02)

0:45.22 [1]
(0:10.46)

0:34.76 [1]
(0:11.18)

0:23.58 [2]
(0:11.35)

0:12.23 [3]
(0:12.23)

Average Speed [km/h] 55.3 69.5 65.5 63.5 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 71.2 71.0 67.2 64.8 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.2 2.2 2.7 3.5 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.4 7.2 7.2 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name American Conquest

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.63 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.4 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.25 [4]
(0:13.56)

0:44.69 [9]
(0:10.63)

0:34.06 [8]
(0:11.12)

0:22.94 [8]
(0:10.90)

0:12.04 [5]
(0:12.04)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.1 68.4 66.7 66.1 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 68.2 69.4 67.9 67.9 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 2.6 4.6 7.3 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.4 7.2 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Jimmy's Brother

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.46 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 71.1 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.34 [5]
(0:13.03)

0:45.31 [2]
(0:10.46)

0:34.85 [2]
(0:11.05)

0:23.80 [1]
(0:11.27)

0:12.53 [1]
(0:12.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 55.4 69.1 65.5 63.8 57.6

Top Speed [km/h] 71.1 71.0 67.2 65.1 62.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 1.6 0.8 1.7 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.1 6.9 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mishani Vision

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.42 [6]
(0:13.99)

0:44.43 [13]
(0:11.01)

0:33.42 [13]
(0:10.88)

0:22.54 [12]
(0:10.78)

0:11.76 [9]
(0:11.76)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 66.3 66.7 66.9 61.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 67.5 67.4 68.2 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 12.0 3.2 1.9 3.6 7.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.3 8.0 8.0 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Wally's Boy

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.69 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.4 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.56 [7]
(0:13.50)

0:45.06 [8]
(0:10.69)

0:34.37 [7]
(0:11.03)

0:23.34 [6]
(0:11.27)

0:12.07 [6]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.3 67.6 65.7 63.8 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 68.8 69.4 66.8 64.9 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 1.5 0.5 2.4 3.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ozzie Invader

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.86 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.4 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.87 [8]
(0:14.31)

0:44.56 [14]
(0:10.86)

0:33.70 [14]
(0:10.98)

0:22.72 [14]
(0:10.98)

0:11.74 [13]
(0:11.74)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 66.7 65.9 65.5 61.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.9 67.4 67.1 66.6 64.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.2 2.0 0.7 2.5 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Precise Torque

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.8 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.87 [9]
(0:13.31)

0:45.56 [6]
(0:10.78)

0:34.78 [6]
(0:11.16)

0:23.62 [7]
(0:11.27)

0:12.35 [7]
(0:12.35)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.0 67.3 64.8 64.1 58.1

Top Speed [km/h] 69.8 69.8 66.4 65.8 62.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 1.8 1.3 4.1 5.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Luminous Girl

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.4 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:58.97 [10]
(0:13.84)

0:45.13 [12]
(0:10.78)

0:34.35 [11]
(0:10.96)

0:23.39 [9]
(0:11.13)

0:12.26 [10]
(0:12.26)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.3 67.4 66.3 64.6 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 66.2 68.4 68.0 65.7 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.2 3.7 1.2 5.5 8.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.7 7.5 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Mishani Infinity

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.94 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:59.04 [11]
(0:13.60)

0:45.44 [10]
(0:11.01)

0:34.43 [10]
(0:11.37)

0:23.06 [13]
(0:10.94)

0:12.12 [11]
(0:12.12)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.1 66.1 65.1 65.6 59.4

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 67.6 66.5 68.1 63.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.8 3.3 4.5 8.6 10.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.9 7.8 7.9 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Excelboom

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.85 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.0 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:59.13 [12]
(0:13.47)

0:45.66 [7]
(0:10.85)

0:34.81 [9]
(0:11.41)

0:23.40 [10]
(0:11.20)

0:12.20 [12]
(0:12.20)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.6 66.9 64.9 64.3 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 67.3 69.0 66.3 66.0 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.1 3.0 4.7 8.0 8.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Machtig Havanagila

Final Rank 13

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.46 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 70.6 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 0:59.61 [13]
(0:13.31)

0:46.30 [5]
(0:10.46)

0:35.84 [4]
(0:10.98)

0:24.86 [3]
(0:11.80)

0:13.06 [8]
(0:13.06)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.1 68.9 65.7 61.0 55.1

Top Speed [km/h] 70.2 70.6 67.2 63.4 58.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.8 1.2 0.6 0.7 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.3 7.2 6.9 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name To Catch A Spieth

Final Rank 14

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.85 (800m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 3: CIVIL SCAPES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1000m

07 December 2025 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:00.33 [14]
(0:13.79)

0:46.54 [11]
(0:10.85)

0:35.69 [12]
(0:11.15)

0:24.54 [11]
(0:11.51)

0:13.03 [14]
(0:13.03)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 67.0 66.1 62.5 55.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 67.9 68.0 64.3 60.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.9 2.7 3.8 5.3 5.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.16
(0:13.62)

1:24.54
(0:11.43)

1:13.11
(0:12.76)

1:00.35
(0:13.16)

0:47.19
(0:12.13)

0:35.06
(0:12.03)

0:23.03
(0:11.42)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 HIGHGROVE ROSE 1 64.4 0:11.31 1:38.16 [1] 1:24.46 [3] 1:12.74 [4] 1:00.04 [3] 0:46.83 [4] 0:34.79 [4] 0:22.92 [2] 0:34.79

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.72) (0:12.70) (0:13.21) (0:12.04) (0:11.87) (0:11.31)

2 4 ELROND 2 65.2 0:11.19 1:38.74 [2] 1:24.80 [6] 1:12.98 [6] 1:00.26 [6] 0:47.07 [7] 0:35.11 [6] 0:23.16 [4] 0:35.11 +1

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.94) (0:11.82) (0:12.72) (0:13.19) (0:11.96) (0:11.95) (0:11.19)

3 5 EXPRESS STAR 3 64.8 0:11.43 1:39.05 [3] 1:25.43 [1] 1:14.00 [1] 1:01.24 [1] 0:48.08 [1] 0:35.95 [1] 0:23.92 [1] 0:35.95 +2

Olivia Kendal 1400m 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.43) (0:12.76) (0:13.16) (0:12.13) (0:12.03) (0:11.52)

4 2 AVERRED 7 64.2 0:11.37 1:39.09 [4] 1:25.16 [5] 1:13.46 [5] 1:00.66 [5] 0:47.43 [6] 0:35.43 [7] 0:23.46 [7] 0:35.43 +9

Adam Sewell 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.70) (0:12.80) (0:13.23) (0:12.00) (0:11.97) (0:11.37)

5 7 STILL UNWANTED 4 63.7 0:11.50 1:39.38 [5] 1:25.55 [4] 1:13.96 [3] 1:01.16 [4] 0:48.02 [5] 0:35.97 [5] 0:23.87 [3] 0:35.97 +4

Dale Smith 1400m 400m (0:13.83) (0:11.59) (0:12.80) (0:13.14) (0:12.05) (0:12.10) (0:11.50)

6 3 CLENCH 10 64.5 0:11.70 1:39.46 [6] 1:25.19 [9] 1:13.23 [9] 1:00.54 [9] 0:47.49 [9] 0:35.57 [9] 0:23.86 [5] 0:35.57 +7

Cejay Graham 800m 400m (0:14.27) (0:11.96) (0:12.69) (0:13.05) (0:11.92) (0:11.71) (0:11.70)

7 1 A BIT DUSTY 5 65.0 0:11.64 1:39.51 [7] 1:25.31 [8] 1:13.50 [8] 1:00.81 [8] 0:47.70 [8] 0:35.73 [8] 0:23.65 [9] 0:35.73 +3

Rob Thorburn 800m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.81) (0:12.69) (0:13.11) (0:11.97) (0:12.08) (0:11.64)

8 8 VINCAM ET VINCAM 9 65.0 0:11.54 1:41.39 [8] 1:27.77 [2] 1:16.23 [2] 1:03.37 [2] 0:50.22 [3] 0:38.11 [2] 0:25.78 [6] 0:38.11 +7

Daniel Moor Overall 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.54) (0:12.86) (0:13.15) (0:12.11) (0:12.33) (0:12.29)

9 6 GRUNT 'N' GROAN 6 63.4 0:11.85 1:42.01 [9] 1:27.94 [7] 1:16.09 [7] 1:03.35 [7] 0:50.93 [2] 0:38.70 [3] 0:26.34 [8] 0:38.70 +7

Boris Thornton Overall 1400m (0:14.07) (0:11.85) (0:12.74) (0:12.42) (0:12.23) (0:12.36) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Tapagal (#16), Mahmoa (#11), He's Got Grunt (#10), Agent Zero (#9), Miss Highfalutin (#14), Sevilo (#12), Highland Kitty (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 7 December 2025  15:14 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 HIGHGROVE ROSE 1 64.4 0:11.31 0:11.61 [1] 1:38.16 0:34.79

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:11.61)

2 4 ELROND 2 65.2 0:11.19 0:11.97 [3] 3.39L 0:35.11 +1

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:11.97)

3 5 EXPRESS STAR 3 64.8 0:11.43 0:12.40 [2] 5.22L 0:35.95 +2

Olivia Kendal 1400m 1400m (0:12.40)

4 2 AVERRED 7 64.2 0:11.37 0:12.09 [4] 5.5L 0:35.43 +9

Adam Sewell 400m 400m (0:12.09)

5 7 STILL UNWANTED 4 63.7 0:11.50 0:12.37 [5] 7.18L 0:35.97 +4

Dale Smith 1400m 400m (0:12.37)

6 3 CLENCH 10 64.5 0:11.70 0:12.16 [6] 7.66L 0:35.57 +7

Cejay Graham 800m 400m (0:12.16)

7 1 A BIT DUSTY 5 65.0 0:11.64 0:12.01 [7] 7.92L 0:35.73 +3

Rob Thorburn 800m 400m (0:12.01)

8 8 VINCAM ET VINCAM 9 65.0 0:11.54 0:13.49 [8] 19.03L 0:38.11 +7

Daniel Moor Overall 1400m (0:13.49)

9 6 GRUNT 'N' GROAN 6 63.4 0:11.85 0:13.84 [9] 22.66L 0:38.70 +7

Boris Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.84)

Scratched: Tapagal (#16), Mahmoa (#11), He's Got Grunt (#10), Agent Zero (#9), Miss Highfalutin (#14), Sevilo (#12), Highland Kitty (#13)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Highgrove Rose

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.31 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.4 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.16 [1]
(0:13.70)

1:24.46 [3]
(0:11.72)

1:12.74 [4]
(0:12.70)

1:00.04 [3]
(0:13.21)

0:46.83 [4]
(0:12.04)

0:34.79 [4]
(0:11.87)

0:22.92 [2]
(0:11.31)

0:11.61 [1]
(0:11.61)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.5 62.0 56.9 54.8 60.2 60.8 63.6 62.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 63.9 59.6 56.4 62.5 64.0 64.1 63.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 2.9 2.8 2.7 1.3 0.5 1.9 1.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.6 7.8 7.7 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Elrond

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.19 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.74 [2]
(0:13.94)

1:24.80 [6]
(0:11.82)

1:12.98 [6]
(0:12.72)

1:00.26 [6]
(0:13.19)

0:47.07 [7]
(0:11.96)

0:35.11 [6]
(0:11.95)

0:23.16 [4]
(0:11.19)

0:11.97 [3]
(0:11.97)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 61.5 56.7 55.1 60.8 60.4 64.5 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 63.1 58.9 56.4 63.9 63.3 65.2 63.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 3.4 3.5 3.5 1.9 0.7 2.7 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.2 6.8 6.8 7.1 6.8 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Express Star

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.05 [3]
(0:13.62)

1:25.43 [1]
(0:11.43)

1:14.00 [1]
(0:12.76)

1:01.24 [1]
(0:13.16)

0:48.08 [1]
(0:12.13)

0:35.95 [1]
(0:12.03)

0:23.92 [1]
(0:11.52)

0:12.40 [2]
(0:12.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 63.5 56.5 55.2 60.4 60.4 62.4 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 64.8 60.7 57.9 61.4 62.6 63.0 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 3.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 1.5 1.6 1.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.6 7.3 7.2 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Averred

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.37 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.09 [4]
(0:13.93)

1:25.16 [5]
(0:11.70)

1:13.46 [5]
(0:12.80)

1:00.66 [5]
(0:13.23)

0:47.43 [6]
(0:12.00)

0:35.43 [7]
(0:11.97)

0:23.46 [7]
(0:11.37)

0:12.09 [4]
(0:12.09)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 62.3 56.5 55.2 61.4 61.5 63.4 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 64.2 59.2 57.4 64.2 63.4 64.2 62.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.1 5.4 5.3 5.0 3.5 4.3 5.7 5.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 6.7 6.6 6.3 6.6 6.7 6.9 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Still Unwanted

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.50 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.7 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.38 [5]
(0:13.83)

1:25.55 [4]
(0:11.59)

1:13.96 [3]
(0:12.80)

1:01.16 [4]
(0:13.14)

0:48.02 [5]
(0:12.05)

0:35.97 [5]
(0:12.10)

0:23.87 [3]
(0:11.50)

0:12.37 [5]
(0:12.37)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.1 62.6 56.4 55.4 60.6 60.3 62.7 58.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.3 63.7 59.9 58.0 62.2 63.3 63.7 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.2 3.8 3.7 3.6 2.7 2.0 4.6 3.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Clench

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.70 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.5 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.46 [6]
(0:14.27)

1:25.19 [9]
(0:11.96)

1:13.23 [9]
(0:12.69)

1:00.54 [9]
(0:13.05)

0:47.49 [9]
(0:11.92)

0:35.57 [9]
(0:11.71)

0:23.86 [5]
(0:11.70)

0:12.16 [6]
(0:12.16)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 60.7 56.9 55.6 61.4 63.0 61.5 59.6

Top Speed [km/h] 61.9 61.9 57.9 57.3 64.5 64.0 63.3 59.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.3 4.1 3.7 3.6 2.3 4.3 6.3 4.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.1 7.0 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name A Bit Dusty

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.64 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.0 (800m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.51 [7]
(0:14.20)

1:25.31 [8]
(0:11.81)

1:13.50 [8]
(0:12.69)

1:00.81 [8]
(0:13.11)

0:47.70 [8]
(0:11.97)

0:35.73 [8]
(0:12.08)

0:23.65 [9]
(0:11.64)

0:12.01 [7]
(0:12.01)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 61.2 56.8 55.3 61.0 60.6 61.9 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.3 63.1 59.0 57.3 65.0 63.3 63.2 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.4 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.0 3.0 2.8 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Vincam Et Vincam

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.54 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.0 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:41.39 [8]
(0:13.62)

1:27.77 [2]
(0:11.54)

1:16.23 [2]
(0:12.86)

1:03.37 [2]
(0:13.15)

0:50.22 [3]
(0:12.11)

0:38.11 [2]
(0:12.33)

0:25.78 [6]
(0:12.29)

0:13.49 [8]
(0:13.49)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 63.5 56.1 55.5 60.5 59.2 58.7 53.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 64.9 59.8 59.0 61.8 60.1 60.2 56.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.2 6.7 5.7 4.9 3.0 2.3 4.8 5.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.8 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Grunt 'N' Groan

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.85 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 4: MUIR DEVELOPMENTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:42.01 [9]
(0:14.07)

1:27.94 [7]
(0:11.85)

1:16.09 [7]
(0:12.74)

1:03.35 [7]
(0:12.42)

0:50.93 [2]
(0:12.23)

0:38.70 [3]
(0:12.36)

0:26.34 [8]
(0:12.50)

0:13.84 [9]
(0:13.84)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 61.3 56.8 58.7 60.1 59.1 57.6 52.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 62.9 59.2 60.2 60.7 59.8 58.9 56.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 4.0 3.9 4.9 3.9 2.5 4.9 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.0 1.9

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.21
(0:13.65)

1:23.56
(0:11.36)

1:12.20
(0:11.94)

1:00.26
(0:12.30)

0:47.96
(0:12.09)

0:35.87
(0:11.45)

0:24.42
(0:11.80)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BOLSHEVIC ROAD 3 63.4 0:11.52 1:37.21 [1] 1:22.98 [7] 1:11.23 [8] 0:59.50 [8] 0:47.26 [7] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.59 [6] 0:35.21

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:14.23) (0:11.75) (0:11.73) (0:12.24) (0:12.05) (0:11.62) (0:11.52)

2 8 BLONDE ON BLONDE 8 66.6 0:11.36 1:37.31 [2] 1:23.66 [1] 1:12.30 [1] 1:00.36 [1] 0:48.06 [1] 0:35.97 [1] 0:24.52 [1] 0:35.97 -7

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:13.65) (0:11.36) (0:11.94) (0:12.30) (0:12.09) (0:11.45) (0:11.80)

3 14 SAVVY BEE 5 63.8 0:11.53 1:37.34 [3] 1:23.29 [5] 1:11.70 [6] 0:59.83 [6] 0:47.47 [6] 0:35.36 [6] 0:23.83 [5] 0:35.36 -4

Justin Huxtable 1400m 600m (0:14.05) (0:11.59) (0:11.87) (0:12.36) (0:12.11) (0:11.53) (0:11.54)

4 6 HAMILTON BROWN 10 65.4 0:11.36 1:37.58 [4] 1:23.70 [3] 1:12.34 [2] 1:00.52 [2] 0:48.23 [2] 0:36.14 [2] 0:24.57 [2] 0:36.14 -3

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:13.88) (0:11.36) (0:11.82) (0:12.29) (0:12.09) (0:11.57) (0:11.90)

5 10 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 2 63.6 0:11.59 1:37.78 [5] 1:23.82 [4] 1:12.23 [5] 1:00.41 [5] 0:48.00 [5] 0:35.81 [5] 0:24.09 [7] 0:35.81 -6

Corey Sutherland 1400m 1400m (0:13.96) (0:11.59) (0:11.82) (0:12.41) (0:12.19) (0:11.72) (0:11.74)

6 15 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 1 65.8 0:11.57 1:37.99 [6] 1:23.74 [8] 1:12.17 [7] 1:00.37 [7] 0:48.00 [8] 0:35.79 [9] 0:24.20 [8] 0:35.79 -5

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:14.25) (0:11.57) (0:11.80) (0:12.37) (0:12.21) (0:11.59) (0:11.73)

7 12 BATTLESPACE 7 63.4 0:11.51 1:38.04 [7] 1:24.26 [2] 1:12.75 [3] 1:00.84 [4] 0:48.53 [4] 0:36.38 [4] 0:24.68 [3] 0:36.38 -1

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.78) (0:11.51) (0:11.91) (0:12.31) (0:12.15) (0:11.70) (0:11.85)

8 4 PRIDE OF SAVABELLA 6 66.7 0:11.34 1:38.41 [8] 1:24.27 [6] 1:12.93 [4] 1:01.24 [3] 0:48.93 [3] 0:36.77 [3] 0:25.00 [4] 0:36.77 +1

Adin Thompson Overall 1400m (0:14.14) (0:11.34) (0:11.69) (0:12.31) (0:12.16) (0:11.77) (0:11.85)

9 1 CASANOVA MAN 4 63.2 0:11.75 1:38.66 [9] 1:24.28 [10] 1:12.49 [10] 1:00.74 [9] 0:48.49 [9] 0:36.26 [10] 0:24.42 [10] 0:36.26 +4

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:14.38) (0:11.79) (0:11.75) (0:12.25) (0:12.23) (0:11.84) (0:11.75)

10 3 NITROGEN 9 63.3 0:11.65 1:39.48 [10] 1:25.19 [9] 1:13.43 [9] 1:01.48 [10] 0:49.27 [10] 0:37.29 [8] 0:25.64 [9] 0:37.29 +1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.29) (0:11.76) (0:11.95) (0:12.21) (0:11.98) (0:11.65) (0:11.94)

Scratched: Life Of Tree (#2), Extol (#5), Hell Of A Prince (#16), Decarbonise (#9), Deep Dawn (#13), Ace's In Bloom (#11)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.62
(0:12.62)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BOLSHEVIC ROAD 3 63.4 0:11.52 0:12.07 [4] 1:37.21 0:35.21

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:12.07)

2 8 BLONDE ON BLONDE 8 66.6 0:11.36 0:12.72 [1] 0.6L 0:35.97 -7

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.72)

3 14 SAVVY BEE 5 63.8 0:11.53 0:12.29 [3] 0.8L 0:35.36 -4

Justin Huxtable 1400m 600m (0:12.29)

4 6 HAMILTON BROWN 10 65.4 0:11.36 0:12.67 [2] 2.17L 0:36.14 -3

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.67)

5 10 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 2 63.6 0:11.59 0:12.35 [7] 3.38L 0:35.81 -6

Corey Sutherland 1400m 1400m (0:12.35)

6 15 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 1 65.8 0:11.57 0:12.47 [8] 4.58L 0:35.79 -5

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:12.47)

7 12 BATTLESPACE 7 63.4 0:11.51 0:12.83 [5] 4.9L 0:36.38 -1

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:12.83)

8 4 PRIDE OF SAVABELLA 6 66.7 0:11.34 0:13.15 [6] 7.07L 0:36.77 +1

Adin Thompson Overall 1400m (0:13.15)

9 1 CASANOVA MAN 4 63.2 0:11.75 0:12.67 [10] 8.56L 0:36.26 +4

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:12.67)

10 3 NITROGEN 9 63.3 0:11.65 0:13.70 [9] 13.37L 0:37.29 +1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.70)

Scratched: Life Of Tree (#2), Extol (#5), Hell Of A Prince (#16), Decarbonise (#9), Deep Dawn (#13), Ace's In Bloom (#11)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Bolshevic Road

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.52 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.21 [1]
(0:14.23)

1:22.98 [7]
(0:11.75)

1:11.23 [8]
(0:11.73)

0:59.50 [8]
(0:12.24)

0:47.26 [7]
(0:12.05)

0:35.21 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:23.59 [6]
(0:11.52)

0:12.07 [4]
(0:12.07)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.5 61.8 61.7 59.4 60.5 62.5 62.5 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 62.7 62.5 60.1 63.1 63.4 63.4 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 3.3 3.4 3.1 2.2 1.9 4.5 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Blonde On Blonde

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.36 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.31 [2]
(0:13.65)

1:23.66 [1]
(0:11.36)

1:12.30 [1]
(0:11.94)

1:00.36 [1]
(0:12.30)

0:48.06 [1]
(0:12.09)

0:35.97 [1]
(0:11.45)

0:24.52 [1]
(0:11.80)

0:12.72 [1]
(0:12.72)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 63.6 60.5 59.0 59.7 62.5 61.1 56.9

Top Speed [km/h] 66.6 66.5 61.4 60.1 62.3 63.6 62.4 59.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.5 3.1 2.2 2.2 0.7 0.8 0.4 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Savvy Bee

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.53 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.8 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.34 [3]
(0:14.05)

1:23.29 [5]
(0:11.59)

1:11.70 [6]
(0:11.87)

0:59.83 [6]
(0:12.36)

0:47.47 [6]
(0:12.11)

0:35.36 [6]
(0:11.53)

0:23.83 [5]
(0:11.54)

0:12.29 [3]
(0:12.29)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 62.6 61.0 58.9 59.9 62.1 62.5 59.1

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 63.8 62.7 60.2 63.3 63.2 63.6 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 4.2 5.0 4.9 1.4 1.2 0.6 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Hamilton Brown

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.36 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.58 [4]
(0:13.88)

1:23.70 [3]
(0:11.36)

1:12.34 [2]
(0:11.82)

1:00.52 [2]
(0:12.29)

0:48.23 [2]
(0:12.09)

0:36.14 [2]
(0:11.57)

0:24.57 [2]
(0:11.90)

0:12.67 [2]
(0:12.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.0 63.9 61.2 59.1 60.3 62.4 60.6 56.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 64.5 63.1 61.4 62.8 63.6 62.9 59.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 11.0 3.6 3.5 3.2 2.1 0.7 1.2 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Chance With Wolves

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.59 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.6 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.78 [5]
(0:13.96)

1:23.82 [4]
(0:11.59)

1:12.23 [5]
(0:11.82)

1:00.41 [5]
(0:12.41)

0:48.00 [5]
(0:12.19)

0:35.81 [5]
(0:11.72)

0:24.09 [7]
(0:11.74)

0:12.35 [7]
(0:12.35)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.6 62.4 61.0 58.6 59.2 61.2 61.4 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 63.6 63.0 59.7 62.3 62.6 62.2 59.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Planned Encounter

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.57 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:37.99 [6]
(0:14.25)

1:23.74 [8]
(0:11.57)

1:12.17 [7]
(0:11.80)

1:00.37 [7]
(0:12.37)

0:48.00 [8]
(0:12.21)

0:35.79 [9]
(0:11.59)

0:24.20 [8]
(0:11.73)

0:12.47 [8]
(0:12.47)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 62.4 61.1 58.7 59.2 62.1 61.5 58.2

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 63.2 63.1 60.5 62.2 62.8 62.9 59.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 1.1 0.2 2.3 4.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Battlespace

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.51 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (1400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.04 [7]
(0:13.78)

1:24.26 [2]
(0:11.51)

1:12.75 [3]
(0:11.91)

1:00.84 [4]
(0:12.31)

0:48.53 [4]
(0:12.15)

0:36.38 [4]
(0:11.70)

0:24.68 [3]
(0:11.85)

0:12.83 [5]
(0:12.83)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.6 63.1 60.6 58.7 59.9 62.4 60.8 56.5

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 63.4 62.5 59.8 62.5 62.9 63.0 58.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.4 2.5 2.8 2.6 1.7 1.7 2.1 2.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.3 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pride Of Savabella

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (1400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.7 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.41 [8]
(0:14.14)

1:24.27 [6]
(0:11.34)

1:12.93 [4]
(0:11.69)

1:01.24 [3]
(0:12.31)

0:48.93 [3]
(0:12.16)

0:36.77 [3]
(0:11.77)

0:25.00 [4]
(0:11.85)

0:13.15 [6]
(0:13.15)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 64.2 61.7 59.0 60.3 61.5 60.7 55.2

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 65.9 63.2 59.8 62.1 62.4 62.1 59.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 4.3 4.2 3.8 2.8 1.5 3.1 4.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.3 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Casanova Man

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.75 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.2 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:38.66 [9]
(0:14.38)

1:24.28 [10]
(0:11.79)

1:12.49 [10]
(0:11.75)

1:00.74 [9]
(0:12.25)

0:48.49 [9]
(0:12.23)

0:36.26 [10]
(0:11.84)

0:24.42 [10]
(0:11.75)

0:12.67 [10]
(0:12.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 61.8 61.4 59.2 60.5 61.9 61.3 57.2

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 62.7 63.2 60.5 61.7 62.7 61.9 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.4 3.9 2.9 3.0 4.3 3.1 3.4 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Nitrogen

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.65 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.3 (600m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 5: WILD HORSE TURF RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1600m

07 December 2025 - 15:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:39.48 [10]
(0:14.29)

1:25.19 [9]
(0:11.76)

1:13.43 [9]
(0:11.95)

1:01.48 [10]
(0:12.21)

0:49.27 [10]
(0:11.98)

0:37.29 [8]
(0:11.65)

0:25.64 [9]
(0:11.94)

0:13.70 [9]
(0:13.70)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 61.8 60.5 59.3 61.1 62.6 60.3 53.0

Top Speed [km/h] 61.3 62.6 61.6 59.9 62.9 63.3 62.6 58.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.2 5.2 3.7 3.2 2.5 2.1 4.6 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.2 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.55
(0:13.73)

1:09.82
(0:11.18)

0:58.64
(0:11.37)

0:47.27
(0:11.91)

0:35.36
(0:11.52)

0:23.84
(0:11.49)

0:35.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 NIGHTSTICK 8 66.0 0:11.02 1:23.55 [1] 1:09.66 [3] 0:58.64 [1] 0:47.27 [1] 0:35.36 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:35.36

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.89) (0:11.02) (0:11.37) (0:11.91) (0:11.52) (0:11.49)

2 11 SIRKEL 7 65.8 0:11.12 1:23.62 [2] 1:09.44 [8] 0:57.98 [8] 0:46.18 [8] 0:34.57 [8] 0:23.06 [8] 0:34.57 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.46) (0:11.80) (0:11.61) (0:11.51) (0:11.12)

3 7 OKESUTORA 2 67.9 0:11.19 1:23.81 [3] 1:10.08 [1] 0:58.89 [2] 0:47.16 [2] 0:35.35 [3] 0:23.72 [2] 0:35.35 +0

Rob Thorburn Overall 1200m (0:13.73) (0:11.19) (0:11.73) (0:11.81) (0:11.63) (0:11.50)

4 4 DOWNEY 1 65.6 0:11.21 1:23.98 [4] 1:09.97 [4] 0:58.76 [5] 0:46.92 [5] 0:35.09 [7] 0:23.47 [6] 0:35.09 +2

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:14.01) (0:11.21) (0:11.84) (0:11.83) (0:11.62) (0:11.37)

5 13 SWITCHBLADE 9 65.1 0:11.23 1:24.19 [5] 1:09.71 [9] 0:58.38 [9] 0:46.46 [9] 0:34.91 [9] 0:23.39 [9] 0:34.91 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 400m (0:14.48) (0:11.33) (0:11.92) (0:11.55) (0:11.52) (0:11.23)

6 16 SOUTHERN MONEY 6 66.0 0:11.16 1:24.62 [6] 1:10.45 [7] 0:59.29 [7] 0:47.51 [7] 0:35.79 [5] 0:24.20 [5] 0:35.79 +5

Daniel Moor 1200m 1200m (0:14.17) (0:11.16) (0:11.78) (0:11.72) (0:11.59) (0:11.51)

7 15 RINGER'S REWARD 3 65.1 0:11.24 1:24.64 [7] 1:10.79 [2] 0:59.55 [3] 0:47.82 [3] 0:36.03 [4] 0:24.28 [4] 0:36.03 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:13.85) (0:11.24) (0:11.73) (0:11.79) (0:11.75) (0:11.59)

8 8 STAR ACT 4 65.1 0:11.16 1:25.22 [8] 1:11.06 [6] 0:59.90 [6] 0:48.13 [6] 0:36.35 [6] 0:24.69 [7] 0:36.35 +3

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:14.16) (0:11.16) (0:11.77) (0:11.78) (0:11.66) (0:11.66)

9 10 SIR GOLDALOT 5 67.0 0:11.10 1:25.66 [9] 1:11.58 [5] 1:00.48 [4] 0:48.76 [4] 0:37.22 [2] 0:25.49 [3] 0:37.22 +5

Bella Youngberry 1200m 1200m (0:14.08) (0:11.10) (0:11.72) (0:11.54) (0:11.73) (0:12.05)

Scratched: Fine Shot (#1), Manhattan's (#14), Lone Artist (#6), One Beat No Beat (#9), Warna (#12), Drialle (#2), Ambassadors (#3)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire Course.

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:35.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 NIGHTSTICK 8 66.0 0:11.02 0:12.35 [1] 1:23.55 0:35.36

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

2 11 SIRKEL 7 65.8 0:11.12 0:11.94 [3] 0.37L 0:34.57 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.94)

3 7 OKESUTORA 2 67.9 0:11.19 0:12.22 [2] 1.52L 0:35.35 +0

Rob Thorburn Overall 1200m (0:12.22)

4 4 DOWNEY 1 65.6 0:11.21 0:12.10 [4] 2.49L 0:35.09 +2

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

5 13 SWITCHBLADE 9 65.1 0:11.23 0:12.16 [7] 3.72L 0:34.91 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 400m (0:12.16)

6 16 SOUTHERN MONEY 6 66.0 0:11.16 0:12.69 [5] 6.26L 0:35.79 +5

Daniel Moor 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

7 15 RINGER'S REWARD 3 65.1 0:11.24 0:12.69 [6] 6.36L 0:36.03 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

8 8 STAR ACT 4 65.1 0:11.16 0:13.03 [8] 9.77L 0:36.35 +3

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:13.03)

9 10 SIR GOLDALOT 5 67.0 0:11.10 0:13.44 [9] 12.4L 0:37.22 +5

Bella Youngberry 1200m 1200m (0:13.44)

Scratched: Fine Shot (#1), Manhattan's (#14), Lone Artist (#6), One Beat No Beat (#9), Warna (#12), Drialle (#2), Ambassadors (#3)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Nightstick

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.02 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:23.55 [1]
(0:13.89)

1:09.66 [3]
(0:11.02)

0:58.64 [1]
(0:11.37)

0:47.27 [1]
(0:11.91)

0:35.36 [1]
(0:11.52)

0:23.84 [1]
(0:11.49)

0:12.35 [1]
(0:12.35)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 65.2 63.8 60.9 62.6 62.7 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.3 66.0 64.7 62.0 63.6 63.6 60.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.7 6.8 3.4 1.4 0.5 0.5 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sirkel

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.12 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (400m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:23.62 [2]
(0:14.18)

1:09.44 [8]
(0:11.46)

0:57.98 [8]
(0:11.80)

0:46.18 [8]
(0:11.61)

0:34.57 [8]
(0:11.51)

0:23.06 [8]
(0:11.12)

0:11.94 [3]
(0:11.94)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.8 62.8 61.5 62.9 63.4 64.6 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.1 64.1 62.9 63.7 64.9 65.8 63.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.9 4.4 3.1 2.5 2.2 5.5 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.6 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Okesutora

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.19 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.9 (Overall)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:23.81 [3]
(0:13.73)

1:10.08 [1]
(0:11.19)

0:58.89 [2]
(0:11.73)

0:47.16 [2]
(0:11.81)

0:35.35 [3]
(0:11.63)

0:23.72 [2]
(0:11.50)

0:12.22 [2]
(0:12.22)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 64.4 61.7 61.3 62.2 62.7 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.9 65.9 62.7 62.3 62.6 63.6 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 3.4 2.1 1.3 0.8 1.1 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Downey

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.21 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:23.98 [4]
(0:14.01)

1:09.97 [4]
(0:11.21)

0:58.76 [5]
(0:11.84)

0:46.92 [5]
(0:11.83)

0:35.09 [7]
(0:11.62)

0:23.47 [6]
(0:11.37)

0:12.10 [4]
(0:12.10)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.3 64.2 61.4 61.7 62.3 63.2 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 65.6 62.8 62.7 64.2 64.8 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.4 3.4 3.0 2.2 0.8 1.6 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Switchblade

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.23 (400m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:24.19 [5]
(0:14.48)

1:09.71 [9]
(0:11.33)

0:58.38 [9]
(0:11.92)

0:46.46 [9]
(0:11.55)

0:34.91 [9]
(0:11.52)

0:23.39 [9]
(0:11.23)

0:12.16 [7]
(0:12.16)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 63.4 60.8 63.3 63.5 64.2 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 65.1 63.3 63.8 64.4 65.1 62.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.8 5.0 3.4 2.3 2.9 5.7 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Southern Money

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.16 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:24.62 [6]
(0:14.17)

1:10.45 [7]
(0:11.16)

0:59.29 [7]
(0:11.78)

0:47.51 [7]
(0:11.72)

0:35.79 [5]
(0:11.59)

0:24.20 [5]
(0:11.51)

0:12.69 [5]
(0:12.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.0 64.5 61.4 62.6 63.1 62.5 56.7

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 66.0 62.9 63.5 64.2 64.4 59.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.1 3.8 3.1 2.8 2.7 5.4 6.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Ringer's Reward

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.24 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:24.64 [7]
(0:13.85)

1:10.79 [2]
(0:11.24)

0:59.55 [3]
(0:11.73)

0:47.82 [3]
(0:11.79)

0:36.03 [4]
(0:11.75)

0:24.28 [4]
(0:11.59)

0:12.69 [6]
(0:12.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.0 64.2 61.7 62.0 62.0 62.2 56.6

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 65.1 62.5 62.5 62.9 63.2 59.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 4.5 3.1 2.3 2.1 4.5 4.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Star Act

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.16 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.1 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.22 [8]
(0:14.16)

1:11.06 [6]
(0:11.16)

0:59.90 [6]
(0:11.77)

0:48.13 [6]
(0:11.78)

0:36.35 [6]
(0:11.66)

0:24.69 [7]
(0:11.66)

0:13.03 [8]
(0:13.03)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 64.3 61.4 61.9 62.7 61.7 55.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 65.1 63.3 62.8 63.1 63.6 59.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.0 3.0 2.2 1.9 2.0 1.6 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.2 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sir Goldalot

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.10 (1200m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.0 (1200m)

Race State Finished

Sunshine CoastProfessional

Race 6: RESI HOMES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

07 December 2025 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 5 metres Entire
Course.

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:25.66 [9]
(0:14.08)

1:11.58 [5]
(0:11.10)

1:00.48 [4]
(0:11.72)

0:48.76 [4]
(0:11.54)

0:37.22 [2]
(0:11.73)

0:25.49 [3]
(0:12.05)

0:13.44 [9]
(0:13.44)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 64.8 62.1 63.4 62.1 59.7 53.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 67.0 63.4 65.2 62.9 61.8 56.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 5.5 4.0 2.9 1.7 2.4 4.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


